

**Serial No.01**  
**Regular List**

**HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA**  
**AT SHILLONG**

Crl. A No. 51 of 2025

Date of Order: 10.09.2025

---

Shri. Robert Rani @ Ban & Vs. The State of Meghalaya.  
Bahbah.

---

**Coram:**

**Hon'ble Mr. Justice B. Bhattacharjee, Judge**

---

**Appearance:**

For the Applicant (s) : Mr. M. Sharma, Legal Aid Counsel.

For the Respondent(s) : Ms. S. Shyam, GA.

---

Heard Mr. M. Sharma, learned Legal Aid Counsel appearing for the appellant.

Admit this appeal.

Ms. S. Shyam, learned Assistant PP appears for the State-respondent.

Call for the Trial Court records.

List this matter immediately after arrival of the Trial Court records.

**Judge**

Meghalaya.  
10.09.2025  
"Biswarup PS"