

Serial No. 07
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

CrI.A. No. 51 of 2025

Date of order: 23.02.2026

Robert Rani @ Ban & Bahbah

$$V_S$$

State of Meghalaya

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. M. Sharma, LAC

For the Respondent(s)

: Ms. S. Shyam, GA vice

Ms. N.G. Shylla, Sr. GA.

Prayer for accommodation is made on behalf of Mrs. N.G. Shylla, learned Sr. GA who is indisposed on account of personal difficulty.

Accordingly, as prayed for, list this matter after 2(two) weeks.

(W. Diengdoh)
Judge

Meghalaya

23.02.2026

"Kfiraw"